KII / MUST IMMEDIATE / SPEED FUST

अवैर सचिव UNDER SECRETARY



VF3-33/01/KII-43/2020-2021 VPSEC/A/P/20/0008 के उप-राष्ट्रपति सचिवालय VICE-PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI - 110011 TEL:: 23016344/23016422 FAX: 23018124

25<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

Shri Babu AL @ Babu Raj, S/o Lonan, C/o Viji A.L. IIIA, Diya Appartment, Kollamkudi Nagar, Kakkanad, Thrikkakkara, Kerala, Kochi-682021

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2020. In this Connection this is to inform you that this Secretariat does not have any 'information', as defined under section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005 on point raised in your application. Hence you may approach the concerned department for obtaining required information

Your RTI application along with Indian Postal Order No. 50F 111383 of Rs. 10/- is being returned to you.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Husbishakeel

(HURBI SHAKEEL)
CPIO hurbi.shakeel@nic.in





## REQUEST UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 BEFORE THE HON'BLE VICE PRESIDENT OF INDIA, PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

Respected Sir,

I had sent the information about my crime number 930/2014 C P 13-15 SC 361/2018. In my case, the police chargesheet was filed in court in 2015. In this case Esteemed Ernakulam Principle Session Court. In this above case I was second accused and also an innocent person. Some of Maoist Activist P.J. manuel and V.C. Jenny and also the Ernakulam Principle Session Judge Dr. Kauser Edappuvath and their staff members are tried to conspired against me in this case. They are tried to denied my bail application and also men are hold my original bond receipt for denied my bail application and they will make me first accuse in this above case 'Evidence of this case has been sent before the Hon'ble President on 24.09.2020.

Before the Hon'ble President of India, has the above complaint been taken into consideration?

I humbly request you to send me the status of the above case under me Right to information act 2005 to me following address.

Date: 18/11/2020

Place: Kakkanadu, Kerala.

CDial 18002668680 (Mear Mas@ELSRENe)
EL503104666JM IVR:6976503104860 India Post
SPP FRNAKUM AM HD <682011)
Counter Mo:2,24/09/2020,11:41
To:M VFNKATATAH .6 MAUM ANA AZAD R
PIN:110011, Mirman Bhaman SD
From:BARU AL.III A DIYA APPAR
Wt:732gms
Amt:165.20(Cash)Tav:25.20
(Teack on mone indianost now in)

Yours faithfully,

Babu AL @ BABU RAJ

S/o. Lonan

C/o. Viji A.L.

III A, Diya Appartment, Kollamkudi

Nagar, Kakkanad, Thrikkakkara,

Kerala, Kochi-682 021.

Mob: 8129668023.